### VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD

# PATNA DAIRY PROJECT

Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna – 801505 Phone - 0612-2252553, 2252542, 2251622, Fax-2250325 Email:-vpmu.pur@gmail.com

PDP:PUR: 5767

Dated: 19.01.2022

#### TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tender is invited form experienced party for Extra / additional Civil repairing & renovation work required at Cattle Feed Plant, Jagdeopth, Patna. The details scope of work as per BOQ with diagrams attached herewith.

Interested parties may be submit their quotation latest by 05.02.2022 by 5.00 pm in sealed envelope addressed to Managing Director, VPDUSS Ltd., Patna super scribing on the top of the envelop Tiles "Extra / additional Civil repairing & renovation work at CFP." Bidder must be registered for civil work in Bihar Govt or COMFED, Patna.

Manager (MM)\

Enclosure:

As above

Note: 1) The rate should be all inclusive FOR FBD

2) All the legal document i.e. Photo, ID Proof

Service Tax papers, etc (Xerox is to be enclosed)

CC:

Notrice Board, FBD, CFF, HCC

Patnadairy.org

### BILL OF QUANTITIES (BOQ)

## WORK:- SANITARY INSTALLATION AT CFP

<u> </u>	T ===	RATES ARE BASED ON BCD SOR-01.07.20	LALIUN A	T CFP		
SL.	200,	DECOR	LU AND E-	Commerce web	site	
1	2020		UNIT	QUANTITY	DATE	
1	17.7.		m	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUN
		with a single 15 mm C.P brass pillar tap with C I brackets 22 mm C.P.				
		brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and	1			
2	17.18	brackets ,cutting and making good the walls whereever required	Each	1.00	2230.60	2,230.
		1 providing and fixing P.V.C low level flushing cistern with manu controlled device(handle lever) conforming to IS :7231 ,with all fitti	ally			2,200.
_	1000			2.00	007.00	
3	18.21.2	I reviding and fixing UPVC connection nine with brace ions of ar	cm	2.00	897.30	1,794.0
4	18.49	- Jerigar of 13 min normal bore	0-1	5.00	83.00	415.0
	10.70	Providing and fixing C.P brass bib Cock of approved quality conformin to IS:8931			1	713.0
5	18.53.		Each	3.00	419.00	1,257.0
		points of approved quality conforming to IS :8931 15 mm nominal bor				8
6	MR		Each	7.00	532.00	2704
7		Pillar cock-1501	Each	1.00	535.00	3,724.0
	MR	CP nipple	F- 1	12.00		535.0
8	17.28.2.1	waste pipe for sink or wash hasin in-turn	ng	12.00	96.00	1,152.0
1		P.V.C waste fittings complete of flexible pipe of 32 mm dia.				
9	MR	5 inches CP jali	Each	4.00	101.10	404.4
0	MR	Hand Shower	Each	8.00	199.00	1,592.0
	12.79.5.		Each	1.00	820.00	
2		-B. 66 210 mm	Each	1.00	129.80	820.0
3	MR	Teflon Tape	Each	15.00		129.8
_	MR	4 inches PVC pipe	Each	2.00	23.40	351.0
4	MR	4 inches PVC-P/B	Each		1580.00	3,160.0
5	MR	4/3 inches s trap	Each	2.00	451.00	902.0
6	MR	4/3 inches R/Socket	Each	6.00	590.00	3,540.0
7	12.79.3.2	single TEE with door of size 110x110x110 mm	F	2.00	92.00	184.0
1	17.10.1.		Lacii	2.00	191.20	382.40
-		13363 With C.I brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including	1			
3		painting of fittings and brackets cutting and making good the wall-				
		wherever required of 510x 1040 mm bowl depth 250 mm				
9	MR	2 in one Angle cock	Each	2.000	4476.70	8,953.40
0	MR	Jet	Each	2	817.83	1,635.66
1	MR	M-seal	Each	1	293	293.00
2	17.71	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	Kg	0.25	304.2	
	17.71	Providing and fixing PTMT liquid soap container 109 mm wide,125 mm			304.2	76.05
		high and 112 mm distance from wall of standard shape with bracket of				
	11	the same materials with snap fittings of approved quality and colour weighing not less than 105 gms.				
'	18.10.4	Providing and fixing G.I pipes of 32 mm NB complete with C.I fixing	Each	1.00	158.60	158.60
		clamps including cutting and making good the walls etc.				
				1		
	MR	Shower	Metre	6.00	435.20	2,611.20
1	7.32.3	Providing and fixing mirror of superior glass of approved quality of oval	Each	1.00	700.00	700.00
		shape 450 x350mm with plastic moulded frame of approved make and				
		shade with 6 mm thick hard board backing				
		6				
1	MR	Copper bib cock/tap	Each	1.00	918.50	918.50
1			Each			
	11.15	Providing and fixing PTMT 15 MM Urinal spreader size 95x69x100 mm		2.00	820.00	1,640.00
L		with 1/2" BSP thread and shapes ,weighing not less than 60 gms.		2 2	1	
	MR I	abour part for fittings and fixing of all above items	Each	2.00	119.80	239.60
			One job		3000.00	3,000.00
		GRAND TOTAL			Rs.	42,799.81
		GRAND TOTAL(say)=				
		IN WORDS: RS FOURTY THOUSAND EIGHT H			1	42,800

